INTERMATIONAL CEMTRE

Conseil Général A A
o FOR ARCHIVAL RESEARCH
w|
"

n

B mhMee

” archivum
Haut-Rhin rhenanum SPEYER

Venue: Archives Départementale du Haut-Rhin, 3 Rue Fleischhauer, 68000 Colmar
Nouvel Hbtel du Département, 100 avenue d‘Alsace, 68000 Colmar

Date: 17 — 19 November 2014

Nouvel Hotel
du Département

Mon, 17.11. 14.00

17.30
19.00

Archives Départementale

Room 1 Room 2 Room 3
, 18.11. .
Tue, 18 09.00 co:op

Project partners onl
10.30 (Project p v)
10.30 co:op .

(Project partners only) Project market
12.00
12.00
13.30 Lunch Lunch Lunch
13.30 :

Executive Board
(Members of the Board only)

14.30
15.00
1::2 Coffee break Coffee break Coffee break

15.30 Didactics Work Group
16.30 (Members of the group only)

Archives Départementale

Wed, 19.11. 09.00

10.30
10.30
11.30
11.30 .
Guided tour
14.00 (Archive, City Library)

Education and Culture DG EI\?%\C
Culture Programme




INTERMATIONAL CEMTRE

Conseil Général A /N FOR ARCHIVAL RESEARCH
y ...“‘ PN
" - archivum ﬂﬁ\m

Haut-Rhin rhenanum SPEYER

Detailed programme

10.30
12.00

13.30
14.00

14.00
15.40

10 13.30

’ Coffee break 14.30
16.00

13.30

16.00 15.00
17.30
17.30

Coffee break

18.00

18.00 18.00
19.00
19.00

‘w il
- Education and Culture DG EN‘%C
Culture Programme




