







Venue: Archives Départementale du Haut-Rhin, 3 Rue Fleischhauer, 68000 Colmar

Nouvel Hôtel du Département, 100 avenue d'Alsace, 68000 Colmar

Date: 17 – 19 November 2014

Nouvel Hôtel du Département

Mon, 17.11. 14.00 Conference Opening Plenum 17.30
19.00 Reception

Archives Départementale

		Room 1	Room 2	Room 3
Tue, 18.11.	09.00 10.30	CO:OP (Project partners only)		
	10.30 12.00	co:op (Project partners only)		Project market
	12.00 13.30	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch
	13.30 14.30	Topotheque workshop	MOM-CA meeting (Technical team only)	Executive Board (Members of the Board only)
	15.00			
	15.00 15.30	Coffee break	Coffee break	Coffee break
	15.30 16.30	Didactics Work Group (Members of the group only)	MOM-CA meeting (Technical team only)	Matricula

Archives Départementale

Wed, 19.11.	09.00 10.30	ENArC Meeting (ENArC partners only)
	10.30	
		Closing plenum
	11.30	
	11.30	Guided tour
		(Archive, City Library)
	14.00	(Fire interpolary)















	Monday, 17 November 2014: Plenum		
13.30 14.00	Registration		
14.00 15.40	 The French and Upper Rhine archival landscape Calice68 – the portal to the libraries in the Upper Alsace region, Xavier Galaup Numistral – the online library of the BNUS, Frédéric Blin Archivum Rhenanum, Dr. Hans-Peter Widmann & Elisabeth Steiger Alsatica – the portal to the archives and libraries in the Alsace region, Hélène Both 		
15.40 16.00	Coffee break		
16.00 17.30	Talk shows I Welcome newbies! Retrospect of the last half year ICARUS4all presentation		
17.30 18.00	Coffee break		
18.00 19.00	Talk shows II ■ Public Private Partnership: Experiences & new paths		
19.00	Reception		

Tuesday, 18 November 2014

10.30 **Project market**

12.00

13.30

15.00

- Within this time slot, project ideas may be presented and
- National Archives Sofia on Healthy and Sustainable Living (Maria Popkovacheva-Terzieva)

Are you interested in healthy and sustainable living? Most people whether archivists or non-archivists are these days. A well of information exists in national archives regarding the subject, which can be shared creatively and educationally through an international project.

Archivum Rhenanum 13.30

14.30 (On invitation only)

Topotheque workshop

The multifaceted history of a community calls for a contemporary vessel: where the abundance of footage excel the frameworks of museums and local chronicles, where material, documents and knowledge is widely dispersed, the uniting functionality of a database is called for. Continuously expandable, with search, linking and localization facilities. Topothegues especially join those historic materials virtually through indexing that are kept in private hands.

18.00 Soccer!





